

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 28, 2022

ADVANTEST CORPORATION

Yoshiaki Yoshida Representative Director, President & CEO (Stock Code Number: 6857)

CONTACT:

Atsushi Fujita
Director and Senior Executive Officer
Executive Vice President, Corporate Administration Group
Phone: +81-(0)3-3214-7500

Notice Regarding Cancellation of Treasury Shares

Tokyo – July 28, 2022 – Advantest Corporation (Advantest) hereby announces Advantest resolved to cancel a portion of its own treasury shares in accordance with the provisions of Article 178 of the Companies Act, at the Board of Directors meeting held on July 28, 2022, as follows.

1. Type of shares to be cancelled Shares of common shares

2. Total number of shares to be cancelled 8,000,000 shares

(Equivalent to 4.01% of outstanding shares as of

June 30, 2022.)

3. Scheduled cancellation date September 9, 2022

Reference: Status of shares after the cancellation (As of July 28, 2022)

Total number of shares outstanding after the cancellation 191,542,265 shares

Total number of treasury shares after the cancellation 1,150,367 shares

END